ECL
www.vishay.com Vishay Roederstein
Revision: 15-Jul-16 1 Document Number: 25020
For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps1@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Aluminum Capacitors
FEATURES

• Unless otherwise specified, all electrical values apply at
Tamb = 20 °C, P =  86 to 100 kPa, RH = 45 to 75 %.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
ECL 22 μF / 50 V, ± 20 %, size 6.3 x 5.8 mm
Ordering code: MALSECL00AD222HARK
For Standard Packaging Quantity (SPQ) and Minimum Order
Quantity (MOQ) please refer to our price list or contact
customer service.
DIMENSIONS in millimeters
CASE SIZE
CODE D ±  L ±  A ±  B ±  C ±  E ±  R N P
AD 6.3 ± 0.5 5.8 ± 0.3 2.4 ± 0.2 6.6 ± 0.2 6.6 ± 0.2 2.2 ± 0.2 0.5 to 0.8 0.3 0.5
BM 6.3 ± 0.5 7.7 ± 0.4 2.4 ± 0.2 6.6 ± 0.2 6.6 ± 0.2 2.2 ± 0.2 0.5 to 0.8 0.3 0.5
AE 8 ± 0.5 6.2 ± 0.4 3.3 ± 0.2 8.3 ± 0.2 8.3 ± 0.2 2.3 ± 0.2 0.5 to 0.8 0.3 0.5
AF 8 ± 0.5 10 ± 0.5 2.9 ± 0.2 8.3 ± 0.2 8.3 ± 0.2 3.1 ± 0.2 0.8 to 1.1 0.3 0.5
AG 10 ± 0.5 10 ± 0.5 3.2 ± 0.2 10.3 ± 0.2 10.3 ± 0.2 4.5 ± 0.2 0.8 to 1.1 0.3 0.5
AH 12.5 ± 0.5 13.5 ± 0.5 4.6 ± 0.2 12.8 ± 0.2 12.8 ± 0.2 4.5 ± 0.2 1.1 to 1.4 0.3 0.5
Ø
 D
 ±
 α
B
 ±
 α
A
 ±
 α
A
 ±
 α
C ± αCapacitance
Lot no. Voltage
Plastic plateform
L ± α
E ± α
N max. P max.
R
Positive
Negative-
+
-
+
22
 A
50
ELECTRICAL DATA
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
UR Rated voltage
CR Rated capacitance at 120 Hz
tan  Max. dissipation factor at 120 Hz
RESR Max. equivalent series resistance at 120 Hz
IR
Rated alternating current at 120 Hz and upper
category temperature
Z Max. impedance at 100 kHz
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
UR
(V)
CR
120 Hz
(μF)
DIMENSIONS
D x L
(mm)
tan
120 Hz
Z
100 kHz /
20 °C
()
IR
100 kHz /
105 °C
(mA)
WEIGHT
(g) CATALOG NUMBER
6.3
220 6.3 x 5.8 0.24 0.44 230 0.30 MALSECL00AD322BARK
330 8 x 6.2 0.24 0.26 300 0.55 MALSECL00AE333BARK
1000 10 x 10 0.24 0.09 670 1.21 MALSECL00AG410BARK
1500 10 x 10 0.24 0.09 670 1.21 MALSECL00AG415BARK
10
220 6.3 x 7.7 0.19 0.34 280 0.40 MALSECL00BM322CARK
470 8 x 10 0.19 0.17 450 1.00 MALSECL00AF347CARK
680 10 x 10 0.19 0.09 670 1.21 MALSECL00AG368CARK
16
100 6.3 x 5.8 0.16 0.44 230 0.30 MALSECL00AD310DARK
220 8 x 6.2 0.16 0.26 300 0.55 MALSECL00AE322DARK
330 8 x 10 0.16 0.17 450 1.00 MALSECL00AF333DARK
470 10 x 10 0.16 0.09 670 1.21 MALSECL00AG347DARK
ECL
www.vishay.com Vishay Roederstein
Revision: 15-Jul-16 3 Document Number: 25020
For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps1@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
REFLOW SOLDERING CONDITIONS FOR SMD ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
25
68 6.3 x 5.8 0.14 0.44 230 0.30 MALSECL00AD268EARK
100 8 x 6.2 0.14 0.26 300 0.55 MALSECL00AE310EARK
220 8 x 10 0.14 0.17 450 1.00 MALSECL00AF322EARK
35
33 6.3 x 5.8 0.12 0.44 230 0.30 MALSECL00AD233FARK
47 6.3 x 5.8 0.12 0.44 230 0.30 MALSECL00AD247FARK
68 8 x 6.2 0.12 0.26 300 0.55 MALSECL00AE268FARK
100 8 x 10 0.12 0.17 450 1.00 MALSECL00AF310FARK
220 10 x 10 0.12 0.09 670 1.21 MALSECL00AG322FARK
50
10 6.3 x 5.8 0.12 0.88 165 0.30 MALSECL00AD210HARK
22 6.3 x 5.8 0.12 0.88 165 0.30 MALSECL00AD222HARK
33 8 x 6.2 0.12 0.63 300 0.55 MALSECL00AE233HARK
47 8 x 6.2 0.12 0.63 300 0.55 MALSECL00AE247HARK
68 8 x 10 0.12 0.34 450 1.00 MALSECL00AF268HARK
100 10 x 10 0.12 0.18 670 1.21 MALSECL00AG310HARK
PROFILE FEATURE
SOLDERING CONDITION
Ø 4 TO Ø 10 Ø 12.5 Ø 16
Average ramp-up rate (TL to TP) 3 °C/s max. 3 °C/s max.